Air District Operations

The Air District is taking steps to ensure Bay Area air quality and public health are protected while the shelter-in-place orders are in effect. Permits for businesses adjusting operations to aid in the public health response will also be expedited. Read more... | en Español

Air Quality Advisory

The Air District has issued an air quality advisory for smoke for the far South Bay, including Morgan Hill, San Martin, and Gilroy through Tuesday, July 7. Beginning late Saturday, the Park Fire broke out east of Morgan Hill and on Sunday, the larger Crews Fire started east of Gilroy. Air quality impacts are possible near the fire. Read more.

加州熱點計畫

瞭解找出毒性空氣熱點,評估相關健康風險並降低這些風險所需的步驟。

「熱點」即空氣毒物水平高於整個地區的區域。其可能由當地設施的排放造成。

空氣毒物熱點計畫要求獲得許可的工業、商業及公共設施報告其釋放的空氣毒物。

Contact Us

Carol Allen
監督空氣品質工程師

415.749.4702

Contact Us

Spare the Air Status
No Wood Burning
Spare the Air Status
  • Monday,
    7/6

    No Spare the Air Alert in Effect

Last Updated: 2020/6/3